BUS SERVICE
From May 2022

Helping people get around
The Sole Bay Care Fund (SBCF), The Voluntary
Help Centre (VHC) and Halesworth Community
Transport (HACT) work together to provide the
Sole Bay Community Bus Service serving
Southwold and Reydon connecting them to the
Sole Bay Health Centre, town centre and other
local amenities. It is driven by friendly and helpful
volunteer drivers from local communities.

Reydon and Southwold

We are always in need of new drivers to complement our

existing team.VWe would be interested to hear from anyone

The Sole Bay Community Bus Route is served by whether they are in full or part-time employment or .

a |4 seat minibus. Passengers pay a fare or use a retired who want to contribute to our community by Summer Tlmetable

concessionary bus pass and can hail the bus helping with this valuable service.All you need is to be over
anywhere along the route. If necessary, drivers can 25 and under 80 with a D1 on your driving licence.We will May tO tO Septem ber

use their own discretion to divert off the main do the rest.

route for a short distance or to take those with We train you free of charge which then enables you to
impaired mobility closer to their door. drive under a MIDAS qualification,
The Sole Bay Community Bus Service runs For more information call or visit our office any weekday
weekdays and Saturday mornings from 9:45am to morning.
I I:45am and weekday afternoons from 1:45pm to
3:35pm. This timetable applies from Ist May to
30th September so please check the Winter
timetable for October to April. There is no service
on a Tuesday.
The Solebay Community Bus is run on a non-profit
making basis by SBCF, VHC and HACT, working
together to support our community.
Be a volunteer bus driver and give ;
something back to your community. Voluntary Help Centre i
: y ; Stella Peskett Millennium Hall i
Volunteering doesn’t mean you have to give up a Mights Road, Southwold ‘
whole week or even a whole day to drive our bus. Suffoll IP18 6BE
The amount of time you offer is up to you. _
01502 724549 - The Sole Bay Community Bus operated by: ,

SBCB is a non-profit making project relying on our

bus fares and local sponsorship to maintain our
01502 724549

vhesouthwold@btconnect.com

vhesouthwold@btconnect.com Voluntary Help Centre




" Sole Bay Community Bus TIMETABLE & ROUTE MAP

Summer - Ist May to 30th September

Sole Bay Health Centre 09:45 10:45 [11:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 .
Reydon, The Drive 09:46 10:46 11:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 mm
Halesworth Road R R R R R R SOIe Bay co unlty Bus ROUte
Lowestoft Road R R R R R R — s
Reydon, Oaklands 09:50 10:50 11:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 REgUlar dally route
Reydon, Covert Road (Boydens) 09:53 10:53 11:53 13:53 14:53 15:53 :
Reydon, Pitches View 09:56 10:56 11:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 s Summer Service only
Wangford Road R R R R R R . ’ .
Southwold, Market Place 10:04 11:04 12:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 Pitches View ™
Southwold, Fat Face Bus Stop 10:06 11:06 12:06 14:06 15:06 16:06
Southwold, ThePier 10:09 11:09 12:09 14:09 15:09 16:09 . d on
Southwold, Red Lion 10:12 11:12 12:12 14:12 15:12 16:12 2
Southwold, Caravan Park 10:16 11:16 12:16 14:16_15:16_16:16 Health Centr ,
Southwold, Market Place 10:21 11:21 12:21 14:21 15:21  16:21 Al1095 Oalklands
Southwold, Fat Face Bus Stop 10:23 11:23 12:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 an
Reydon, Oaklands 10:27 11:27 12:27 14:27 15:27 16:27
Reydon, Covert Road (Boydens) R R R R R R H a”
Reydon, Pitches View 10:31  11:31 12:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 '
Old Hall Farm (viaThe Drive & Farm S '
Halesworth Road 10:36 11:36 12:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 outhwold
Sole Bay Health Centre 10:40 11:40 12:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 —
; Pier
King's Head
R Request Stops Operating Days
These stops will only be serviced if a Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays, Fridays Red Li
passenger requests to be dropped off  and Saturday mornings. € 10
or the bus is hailed from the roadside.
; )
Cost for a Single Fare Caravan Park
Bus Pass Holders Free
Adults (Southwold/Reydon) £1.00p
Children (up to 16 years.) 50p
Children (under 5 years.) Free




